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Tariff Notice No. 1972/139-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

3797 

3787 

3786 

3720 

3789 

3738 
3737 

3788 

3690 
3748 
3749 
3589 
2828 
3736 

3794 

3702 

3743 

3785 

3777 

3773 

3770 
3708 

3754 
3595 

3703 

Tariff 
Item 

30.03.099 

32.09.013 

32.09.013 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.001 
39.02.131 
39.02.131 
39.07.399 
40.06.019 
48.01.209 

84.10.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.029 

84.59.129 

84.59.129 

84.59.129 

85.14.027 
85.14.031 

85.17.009 
90.24.011 

98.08.001 

Goods 

Salsbury Iron-Dextran Injectable, in 100 c.c. bottles-for the treat
ment and prevention of iron deficiency anaemia in baby pigs 

Sperex Sea Skin used for coating marine fittings, particularly of 
metal, as a protection from electrolysis and marine growth on 
stern drives, etc. 

VHT flameproof coatings used to protect the surface of metals 
which are exposed to extremely high temperatures . . . . 

Anti-Terra-U surface active agent required in the manufacture of 
paint 

Compound T.L.-a surface active agent used in the manufacture of 
Johnson's baby shampoo 

Homodan PT -a poly glycerol ester of dimerised soya bean oil 
Loraderm SB/LAN/E-an anionic surface active agent for the 

manufacture of shampoo 
Sulframin 4010 beads and Nacconol 40 lb-for the manufacture of 

toilet preparations and cosmetics 
Cidex sterilising solution for sterilising medical instruments 
Acrylic sheeting used in the manufacture of light fittings .. 
Satin finished acrylic sheets used in the manufacture of light fittings 
PVC Fuji cap seals used for covering the tops of bottles .. 
Perma-flex black stretchy used for making tyre moulds .. . . 
Kraft paper declared by a manufacturer for use by him in making 

paper twine 
Hydraulic pumps, radial piston, used for driving the main ram on 

metal extrusion presses 
Hydraulic motor winches used in the fabrication of multi-lift truck 

loading devices 
Pneumatic system used for conveying wheat products as they are 

being processed into flour in a flour mill 
Enerpac hydraulic handtools; H.S. 100 cable cutter, S.B. 62 knock

out set; for punching holes in t" to 4" pipe 
Somat waste handling systems for the handling of food service waste, 

document destruction, hospital nursing floor waste 
Suction unit for the removal of sewerage and other effluent from 

sewers, etc. 
"Quad" audio frequency electric amplifiers 
Sound amplifier set used in the manufacture of recorded discs and 

tapes 
"Av-Alarm" bird control device 
Danfoss R.T. thermostats types RT4, RTl4, RTl6L, RTlOl, 

RTl02, RTl03, RTl07, RTlI5, RTl20, RTl23, RTl24, RTl40, 
RTl40L, RT270,-for the control of heating air conditioning, 
refrigeration, ventilation, and industrial control 

Inked ribbons for pigeon timing clocks 

----~--------~~-----------------------------------------

B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25~~* 
25%* 

25%* 

Free 
Free 
Free 
25%* 
25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Rates of Duty 

MFN. 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

10% 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

15%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20% 
20% 

Free 
20% 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

12t% 
Free 
Free 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25% 
25% 

Free 
25% 

I 

Free 20%* 25%* 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

23.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.1 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 November 1972. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comp
troller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of October 1972. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsuANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Section lOE, Tariff and Development 
Board Act 1961 and section 124, 
Customs Act 1966 

Section 3, New Zealand - Australia Free 
Trade Agreement Act 1965 

Niue Act 1966 
Noxious Weeds Act 1950 
Education Act 1964 .. 

Title or Subject-matter 

Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 19) 1972 

Serial 
Number 
1972/216 

New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order 1972/217 
(No.5) 1972 

Niue Civil List Regulations 1972 .. 
Noxious Weeds Act Extension Order 1972 .. 
Secondary Schools Bursaries Regulations 1943, Amend-

ment No.5 

1972/218 
1972/219 
1972/220 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
9/10/72 

9/10/72 

9/10/72 
9/10/72 
9/10/72 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 

5c 

5c 
5c 
5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), Auck
land 1; Investment House, Barton Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G.lnsurance Building, Princes Street (p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


