THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1972/139—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
3797	30.03.099	Salsbury Iron-Dextran Injectable, in 100 c.c. bottles—for the treat-	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3787	32.09.013	ment and prevention of iron deficiency anaemia in baby pigs Sperex Sea Skin used for coating marine fittings, particularly of metal, as a protection from electrolysis and marine growth on stern drives, etc.	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
3786	32.09.013	VHT flameproof coatings used to protect the surface of metals which are exposed to extremely high temperatures	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3720	34.02.000	Anti-Terra-U surface active agent required in the manufacture of paint	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
3789	34.02.000	Compound T.L.—a surface active agent used in the manufacture of Johnson's baby shampoo	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
3738 3737	34.02.000 34.02.000	Homodan PT—a poly glycerol ester of dimerised soya bean oil Loraderm SB/LAN/E—an anionic surface active agent for the manufacture of shampoo	25 %* 25 %*	••	25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.8
3788	34.02.000	Sulframin 4010 beads and Nacconol 40 lb—for the manufacture of toilet preparations and cosmetics	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
3690 3748 3749 3589	38.11.001 39.02.131 39.02.131 39.07.399	Cidex sterilising solution for sterilising medical instruments Acrylic sheeting used in the manufacture of light fittings Satin finished acrylic sheets used in the manufacture of light fittings PVC Fuji cap seals used for covering the tops of bottles	Free Free Free 25 %*	10% 	12½% Free Free 25%*	23.8
2828 3736	40.06.019 48.01.209	Perma-flex black stretchy used for making tyre moulds Kraft paper declared by a manufacturer for use by him in making paper twine	25 %* 25 %* Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8 10.2
3794	84.10.009	Hydraulic pumps, radial piston, used for driving the main ram on metal extrusion presses	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3702	84.22.009	Hydraulic motor winches used in the fabrication of multi-lift truck loading devices	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3743	84.22.029	Pneumatic system used for conveying wheat products as they are being processed into flour in a flour mill	Free	15%*	25%*	10.1
3785	84.59.129	Energac hydraulic handtools; H.S. 100 cable cutter, S.B. 62 knock- out set; for punching holes in \(\frac{1}{2}\)" to \(4^n\) pipe	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
3777	84.59.129	Somat waste handling systems for the handling of food service waste, document destruction, hospital nursing floor waste	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3773	84.59.129	Suction unit for the removal of sewerage and other effluent from sewers, etc.	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
3770 3708	85.14.027 85.14.031	"Quad" audio frequency electric amplifiers	Free Free	20 % 20 %	25 % 25 %	
3754 3595	85.17.009 90.24.011	tapes "Av-Alarm" bird control device Danfoss R.T. thermostats types RT4, RT14, RT16L, RT101, RT102, RT103, RT107, RT115, RT120, RT123, RT124, RT140, RT140L, RT270,—for the control of heating air conditioning, refrigeration, ventilation, and industrial control	Free Free	Free 20%	Free 25 %	10.3
3703	98.08.001	Inked ribbons for pigeon timing clocks	Free *or such lo Minister n	20%* wer rate of hay in any cas	25 %* duty as the e direct	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 2 November 1972. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of October 1972.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Board Act 1961 and section 124, Customs Act 1966	Customs Tariff Amendment Order (No. 19) 1972	1972/216	9/10/72	5c
Section 3, New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Act 1965	New Zealand - Australia Free Trade Agreement Order (No. 5) 1972	1972/217	9/10/72	5c
Niue Act 1966	Niue Civil List Regulations 1972	1972/218	9/10/72	5c
Noxious Weeds Act 1950	Noxious Weeds Act Extension Order 1972	1972/219	9/10/72	5c
Education Act 1964	Secondary Schools Bursaries Regulations 1943, Amendment No. 5	1972/220	9/10/72	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Investment House, Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.